COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 2013

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

43020
430566
43055
43085
43080
43100
45020
45100
45105
45110
45120
45130
45330
45334
45340
45380
46125
46260
46267
46270
46280
46290
46300
46305
46310
46320
46330
46335
46420
46740
46745
46750
46795
46850
46970
48010
48040
49920
43040

Sheriffs Alarm Fees

Fines Sheriff

Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines
Administrative Adjucation Court Fines

Parking Fines Sheriff
DUI Fines Sheriff

Ali Other Salary Reimbursements
Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst
Sheriff 15T~ Interstate Transfer
Sheriff Law Enforcement Training

Sheriff Work Release
SSA Jail Incentive

Grants Other
Grants-Federal

Other Federat Funds

Revenue From Municipalities

Sheriff Bond FFees

Warrant Fees
Kiosk Surcharge

Fire Arms Training Fees
Photograph Fee's
Special Police Services
Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk
Eviction Service Fee

Foreign Service

Marine Unit Fines
Foreclosure Fees
Eviction Rescheduling

Copy Charges

Sex Offender Registration

Violent Offenders Against Youth
Electronic Monitoring System Service
Arrestee’s Medical Cost Fund

All Other Charges for Service

Finger Print Fees

interest

Telephone Commission
Transfers from other Fund

Transportation Safety Hig-Traffic Fees

TOTAL RECEIPTS:

TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF LAKE )

1211112-5/3113

$1,225.00
$327,589.67
$32,024.86
$465.00
$2.675.00
$28,054.49
$83,941.32
$7.317.10
$4,.619.38
$0.00
$167.907.90
$17.600.00
$5,201.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,790,469 83
$40,929.00
$56,076.05
$7.335.00
$1,470.00
$0.00
$95,286.00
$118,908.44
$71,122.00
$36,897.27
$29,178.44
$962,225.00
$3,922.00
$11,877.00
$1,956.20
$50.00
$85,004.00
$9,783.25
$1,951.28
$1,648.00
$2,526.96
$122,497.36
$0.00
$2 500.00

$4,132,934.71

$4,132,934.71

Jun-13

$675.00
$69,117.42
$5,758.50
$275.00
$1,061.00
$9,014.52
$18,775.00
$0.00
$925.00
$0.00
$54,714.05
$1,600.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$302,646.00
$5,985.00
$13,546.42
$1,998.00

$405.00

$0.00
$22,140.00
$27.690.00
$11,093.00
$5,669.60
$4,850.72
$85,000.00
$561.00
$2,780.99
$479.50
$20.00
$21,350.25
$2,327.47
$244.53
$272.00
$799.51
$32,962.99
$0.00
$2.375.00

$705,121.17

$705,121.17

Signed and sworn before me on this 3rd day of July, 2013

I, Mark C. Curran, do solemnly swear that
the foregoing is in all respects just and true| .
according to my best belief and knowledge.

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF

12HMM1-6/30/12 12/1/12-6/30M13

$575.00
$398,441.00
$38,601.58
$0.00
$2,180.00
$35,575.00
$105,205.71
$5,308.45
$4,625.00
$20,752.95
$207,379.33
$20,200.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,951,657.54
$46,440.00
$66,815.01
$5,673.00
$2,415.00
$90.00
$157,725.00
$150,085.00
$59,089.50
$43,088.22
$0,438.63
$1,632,800.00
$3,271.00
$10,930.62
$2,261.00
$80.00
$117,642.00
$14,159.59
$3,401.13
$1,904.00
$881.50
$156,017.02
$6,250.00
$0.00

$4,702,738.78

$4,702,738.78

$1,900.00
$396,707.09
$37,783.36
$740.00
$3,736.00
$37,069.01
$100,716.32
$7.317.10
$5,544.38
$0.00
$222,621.95
$19,200.00
$5,201.00
$0.00

$0.00
$2,093,115.83
$46,914.00
$70,523.38
$9,333.00
$1,875.00
$0.00
$117.426.00
$146,598.44
$82,215.00
$42,566.87
$34,029.16
$1,047,225.00
$4,483.00
$14,457 .99
$2,435.70
$70.00
$1086,363.25
$i2,110.42
$2,195.81
$1.920.00
$3,326.47
$155,460.35
$0.00
$4,875.00

$4,838,055.88

$4,838,055.88

%W& AT, @0}0‘

Ma}y Signature and Stamp

“OFFICIAL SEAL"

REBECCA A. TIEDJE
NCTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
'Y CCMANSSION EXPIRES 07-28-15




