COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF MARK C. CURRAN FOR THE PERIOD ENDING JUNE 2013

REVENUE ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION		12/1/12-5/31/13	Jun-13	12/1/11-6/30/12	12/1/12-6/30/13
43020	Sheriff's Alarm Fees	\$1,225.00	\$675.00	\$575.00	\$1,900.00
43050	Fines Sheriff	\$327,589.67	\$69,117.42	\$398,441.00	\$396,707.09
43055	Prisoner Review and Vehicle Fines	\$32,024.86	\$5,758.50	\$38,601.58	\$37,783.36
43065	Administrative Adjucation Court Fines	\$465.00	\$275.00	\$0.00	\$740.00
43080	Parking Fines Sheriff	\$2,675.00	\$1,061.00	\$2,180.00	\$3,736.00
43100	DUI Fines Sheriff	\$28,054.49	\$9,014.52	\$35,575.00	\$37,069.01
45020	All Other Salary Reimbursements	\$83,941.32	\$16,775.00	\$105,205.71	\$100,716.32
45100	Sheriff Conveys Pers to Inst	\$7,317.10	\$0.00	\$5,308.45	\$7,317.10
45105	Sheriff IST- Interstate Transfer	\$4,619.38	\$925.00	\$4,625.00	\$5,544.38
45110	Sheriff Law Enforcement Training	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,752.95	\$0.00
45120	Sheriff Work Release	\$167,907.90	\$54,714.05	\$227,379.33	\$222,621.95
45130	SSA Jail Incentive	\$17,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$20,200.00	\$19,200.00
45330	Grants Other	\$5,201.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,201.00
45334	Grants-Federal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45340	Other Federal Funds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45380	Revenue From Municipalities	\$1,790,469.83	\$302,646.00	\$1,951,657.54	\$2,093,115.83
46125	Sheriff Bond Fees	\$40,929.00	\$5,985.00	\$46,440.00	\$46,914.00
46260	Warrant Fees	\$56,976.96	\$13,546.42	\$66,815.01	\$70,523.38
46267	Kiosk Surcharge	\$7,335.00	\$1,998.00	\$5,673.00	\$9,333.00
46270	Fire Arms Training Fees	\$1,470.00	\$405.00	\$2,415.00	\$1,875.00
46280	Photograph Fee's	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$90.00	\$0.00
46290	Special Police Services	\$95,286.00	\$22,140.00	\$157,725.00	\$117,426.00
46300	Sheriff Fees Circuit Clerk	\$118,908.44	\$27,690.00	\$150,065.00	\$146,598.44
46305	Eviction Service Fee	\$71,122.00	\$11,093.00	\$59,989.50	\$82,215.00
46310	Foreign Service	\$36,897.27	\$5,669.60	\$43,988.22	\$42,566.87
46320	Marine Unit Fines	\$29,178.44	\$4,850.72	\$9,438.63	\$34,029.16
46330	Foreclosure Fees	\$962,225.00	\$85,000.00	\$1,032,800.00	\$1,047,225.00
46335	Eviction Rescheduling	\$3,922.00	\$561.00	\$3,271.00	\$4,483.00
46420	Copy Charges	\$11,677.00	\$2,780.99	\$10,930.62	\$14,457.99
46740	Sex Offender Registration	\$1,956.20	\$479.50	\$2,261.00	\$2,435.70
46745	Violent Offenders Against Youth	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$70.00
46750	Electronic Monitoring System Service	\$85,004.00	\$21,359.25	\$117,642.00	\$106,363.25
46795	Arrestee's Medical Cost Fund	\$9,783.25	\$2,327.17	\$14,159.59	\$12,110.42
46850	All Other Charges for Service	\$1,951.28	\$244.53	\$3,401.13	\$2,195.81
46970	Finger Print Fees	\$1,648.00	\$272.00	\$1,904.00	\$1,920.00
48010	Interest	\$2,526.96	\$799.51	\$881.50	\$3,326.47
48040	Telephone Commission	\$122,497.36	\$32,962.99	\$156,017.02	\$155,460.35
49920	Transfers from other Fund	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,250.00	\$0.00
43040	Transportation Safety Hig-Traffic Fees	\$2,500.00	\$2,375.00	\$0.00	\$4,875.00
TOTAL RECEIPTS:		\$4,132,934.71	\$705,121.17	\$4,702,738.78	\$4,838,055.88
TRANSFERRED TO COUNTY OF LAKE:		\$4,132,934.71	\$705,121.17	\$4,702,738.78	\$4,838,055.88

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

Signed and sworn before me on this 3rd day of July, 2013

COUNTY OF LAKE)

I, Mark C. Curran, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is in all respects just and true. according to my best belief and knowledge.

MARK C. CURRAN

SHERIFF

Notaly Signature and Stamp

OFFICIAL SEAL REBECCA A. TIEDJE NCTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07-29-15